## 506411017 12/18/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6457774

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALFRED F. ZAPPALA	08/28/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALFRED F. ZAPPALA
Street Address:	146 COPLEY TERRACE
City:	SEBASTIAN
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32958
Name:	ELIZABETH A. ZAPPALA
Name: Street Address:	ELIZABETH A. ZAPPALA  146 COPLEY TERRACE
Street Address:	146 COPLEY TERRACE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D812838

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (772)388-5514

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7725894353

**Email:** cynthia@researchcoastlaw.com

Correspondent Name: CYNTHIA V. HALL
Address Line 1: 1327 N CENTRAL AVE

Address Line 4: SEBASTIAN, FLORIDA 32958

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2249.00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CYNTHIA V. HALL
SIGNATURE:	/Cynthia V. Hall/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

PATENT REEL: 054689 FRAME: 0203 source=Zappala, Alfred & Elizabeth signed Assignment 8-28-18#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054689 FRAME: 0204

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, ALFRED F. ZAPPALA and ELIZABETH A. ZAPPALA (husband and wife) hereby have sold, assigned, and transferred and do sell, assign, and transfer to ALFRED F. ZAPPALA and ELIZABETH A. ZAPPALA (husband and wife) as tenants by the entireties, or if such form of ownership is not recognized as joint tenants with right of survivorship, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in US design patent no. D812,838 issued March 13, 2018, and the invention described therein, throughout the United States of America, its territories and dependencies, and all other countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated: August 28, 2018

ALFRED F. ZAPPALA

STATE OF FLORIDA)

**RECORDED: 12/18/2020** 

COUNTY OF INDIANRIVER

This 28th day of August, 2018, before me personally came the above-named ALFRED F. ZAPPALA and ELIZABETH A. ZAPPALA, who each executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that it was executed under that person's own free will for the purposes set forth therein. I have read this assignment in its entirety to ALFRED F. ZAPPALA.

CYNTHIA V HALL Y COMMISSION # GG 683375 EXPIRES: July 15, 2021 Banded Thru Budget Notary Service:

Notary Public, State of Florida

My commission expires: July 5, 2001

**REEL: 054689 FRAME: 0205**